a~í~=pÜÉÉía~í~=pÜÉÉí
Power line chokes
I core chokes
400 V AC, 0.5 and 15 A, 0.025 … 47 mH
Series/Type: B82503U*E
Date: July 2012
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
LR
mH
Rtyp

Approx. weight
g
Ordering code
0.5 47 10 80 B82503U0000E009
1 15 2.7 80 B82503U0000E008
2 3.3 0.7 80 B82503U0000E007
4 0.68 0.2 80 B82503U0000E006
6 0.33 0.1 85 B82503U0000E005
10 0.10 0.03 75 B82503U0000E003
10 0.05 0.025 55 B82503U0000E002
10 0.035 0.018 65 B82503U0000E004
15 0.025 0.015 50 B82503U0000E001
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured at +20 °C, typical values
Current derating Iop/IR
versus  ambient temperature TA
IND0688-G
f
Ω
Z| |
100
E005
E004
E002
E003
104 105 10106 Hz 7
101
102
103
410
610
E009
E001
B82503U*
E008
E007
E006
105
0
0
0.2
0.4
20 40 60
1.2
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.4
14010080
IND0682-K-E
C˚
TA
IR
opI
TR = 40 C˚
B82503U*EPower line chokes
I core chokes
5 07/12
Cautions and warnings
■ Please note the recommendations in our Inductors data book (latest edition) and in the data